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00:05 Traffic Stop                                           2511070001
Officer initiated activity at Warnerville Rd/S Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Counselled & Released.

00:25 Emergency Med Srv                                      2511070002
Occurred on Ventanas Av. RP ADV HIS 67 YO FATHER HAS LOW BP//REQ NO SIRENS
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

00:31 Area Check                                             2511070003
Officer initiated activity on S 2ND Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

00:34 Area Check                                             2511070004
Officer initiated activity on E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

00:59 Extra Patrol                                           2511070005
Officer initiated activity on N 2ND Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

01:01 Extra Patrol                                           2511070006
Officer initiated activity on N Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

02:09 Area Check                                             2511070007
Officer initiated activity on E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

02:16 Area Check                                             2511070008
Officer initiated activity on N Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

03:40 BOL                                                    2511070009
Occurred on Crane Rd/W F St.  Disposition: Log note.

05:56 602 PC  Tresspassing                                   2511070012
Occurred on S Oak Av. REQ L/E TO ESCORT MALE SUBJ WRNG ALL GRY OUT//HAS BEEN SLEEPING IN 
LOBBY SINCE MIDNIGHT AND REFUSED TO LEAVE WHEN ASKED//NEG AGRESSIVE AND NOTHING 
WITH HIM//CURR HIDING IN BATHROOM//NO 602 AT THIS TIME.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

08:30 10-57s Stray Animal                                    2511070013
Occurred on Claus Rd. WHI/BRO HEELER IN CUSTODY AT THE FRONT OF THE CAMPUS.  Disposition: 
Animal picked up/Impounded.

08:45 Area Check                                             2511070014
Officer initiated activity on Greger St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

08:52 Area Check                                             2511070015
Officer initiated activity on Ackley Cr, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

08:57 Area Check                                             2511070016
Officer initiated activity on S Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

09:08 Area Check                                             2511070017
Officer initiated activity on S 2ND Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

09:25 Area Check                                             2511070018
Officer initiated activity on W F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

09:46 Area Check                                             2511070019
Officer initiated activity on E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

09:50 School Resource Inc                                    2511070020
Officer initiated activity on W G St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

10:16 Area Check                                             2511070021
Officer initiated activity on S Oak Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

10:28 Area Check                                             2511070023
Officer initiated activity on W J St/Cabernet Dr, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

10:38 Extra Patrol                                           2511070024
Occurred at E C St/N 6TH Av. RP REQG EXTRA TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT IN THE AREA FOR SPEEDING ON 
N 6TH BETWEEN E C & F ST.  .
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10:42 Repossessed Vehicle                                    2511070025
Occurred on S 1ST Av. 2014 FORD FUSION WHI 4DR, OWNER AWARE (VOLUNTARY), VIN VERI.  
Disposition: Log note.

10:50 10-57i Injured Animal                                  2511070026
Occurred at Santa Fe Rd/Orange Ave. RP PASSED BY ST BERNARD LAYING DOWN NEAR ROADWY ON 
SANTA FE//RP UNSURE IF MOTIONLESS BUT BEL IT IS INJURED.  Disposition: UTL/GOA.

11:23 Public Assist                                          2511070028
Officer initiated activity at N 1ST Av/E E St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

11:48 911 Hang up                                            2511070029
Occurred on Messara Ct. SPOKE W SUBJ WHO ADV PH IS MALFUNCTIONING WHEN SHE TURNED 
VOLUME UP, DID NOT MEAN TO DIAL
Wireless E911 Call:.  Disposition: Cancelled.

12:21 11-82 Traff Coll - Non Injury                          2511070030
Occurred at W F St/N Bryan Av. RP NOT INVOLVED RED PU AND BLK MINI VAN, DEBRIS IN 
ROADWY//NEG BLKG ROADWY.  Disposition: Name Exchange Accident.

12:22 BOL                                                    2511070031
Occurred at W H St/West Av. GRY F150 SINGLE CAB BURNING RUBBER & SPEEDING - LS HEADED WB ON 
H.  Disposition: Gone on Arrival.

12:39 911 Hang up                                            2511070032
Occurred on W Greger St. ABAN CALL//ON CB ADV ACCIDENTAL
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: W911.  Disposition: Cancelled.

12:47 Area Check                                             2511070033
Officer initiated activity on S Maag Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

13:10 10-60 Audible alarm                                    2511070034
Occurred on Old Stockton Rd. POA: ZONE 2 LAUNDRY DOOR KH: CONTACTED PREMISE & SPOKE W KH 
BUT HE COULD NOT PROVIDE PROPER PASSCODE -- NEG RESET.  Disposition: Secure.

13:16 Public Assist                                          2511070035
Officer initiated activity on N Lee Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

13:28 Area Check                                             2511070036
Officer initiated activity on W G St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

13:37 Complaint                                              2511070037
Occurred on Speer St. RPS NBR YELLING AT HER WHILE RP WAS WATERING HER PLANTS//RP REQG 
OFCR DROP OFF 602 FORM.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

13:37 Area Check                                             2511070038
Officer initiated activity on E D St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

13:40 Emergency Med Srv                                      2511070039
Occurred on Vintage Cr. 95 YO X W/CHEST PAIN
Service Class: RESD.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

13:43 Extra Patrol                                           2511070040
Officer initiated activity on E J St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

13:50 Lost Property                                          2511070041
Occurred at W F St/Ash Av.  Disposition: Log note.

14:34 Motorist Assist                                        2511070042
Occurred at E J St/S Yosemite Av. SILV HONDA PILOT FACING SB STRANDED//RP ADV DRIVER HAS 
ALREADY CALLED FOR A TOW TK BUT MAY NEED OFCR TO HELP DIRECT TRAFFIC.  Disposition: 
Assist Completed.

14:39 Traffic Stop                                           2511070043
Officer initiated activity on E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.
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14:45 Public Assist                                          2511070044
Occurred on W G St. RP RCVD TEXT FROM SUBJ THREATENING TO JUMP RP - RP ADV SHE IS @ HER 
FRIENDS HOUSE 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Report to follow.

14:50 911 Hang up                                            2511070045
Occurred at E J St/S Yosemite Av. ADDTL CALL FOR INC
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Log note.

15:12 BOL                                                    2511070046
Occurred on S Yosemite Av. RED FORD F150 4DR W/METALLICA STICKER ON BACK WINDSHIELD LS EB 
ON HI-TECH PKWY SWERVING ALL OVER ROADWY & STOPPING ERATICALLY
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

15:38 Extra Patrol                                           2511070047
Officer initiated activity on 8TH Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

15:41 Area Check                                             2511070048
Officer initiated activity on N Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

15:49 Traffic Stop                                           2511070049
Officer initiated activity on W F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

15:52 10-57s Stray Animal                                    2511070050
Occurred on W North St. RP E/R TO SHELTER W/10-57S THAT WANDERED INTO HIS YARD.  Disposition: 
Log note.

15:59 Extra Patrol                                           2511070051
Officer initiated activity on Olive St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

16:09 Emergency Med Srv                                      2511070052
Occurred on E F St. 94 YO X CHEST PAINS
Service Class: VOIP.  Disposition: Off log.

16:27 Extra Patrol                                           2511070053
Occurred on Speer St. ON CB MALE STATED "IM FINE, IM OK I GUESS" X IN BACKGRND REPEATEDLY 
SAYING "AGAIN" -- ON CB MALE STATING IT WAS AN ACCIDENT
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Duplicate Call.

16:35 Pedestrian Contact                                     2511070054
Officer initiated activity at N 4TH Av/E A St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: No action.

16:50 BOL                                                    2511070055
Occurred at Hwy 108/S Stearns Rd. POSS 23152 WB 108 BIG UHAUL BOX TK SWERVING.  Disposition: 
UTL/GOA.

16:59 911 Hang up                                            2511070056
Occurred on S Oak Av. ADVG SHE IS HAVING TRBL BREATHING - DISPATCH SPOKE W NURSING & 
REHAB STAFF MEMBER WHO ADV THE PATIENT IS C4, SHE IS WAITING TO BE SEEN BY A DOCTOR
Wireless E911 Call:
Service Class: W911.  Disposition: Log note.

17:00 Parking Comp                                           2511070057
Occurred at E J St/Orsi Rd. DRK GRY NISSAN CUBE PARKED ON ORSI RD FOR LAST 6 DAYS RP BEL HAS 
NOT MOVED.  Disposition: Pending.

17:03 Traffic Stop                                           2511070058
Officer initiated activity at E E St/N Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Counselled & Released.
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17:08 Pedestrian Contact                                     2511070059
Officer initiated activity on N 2ND Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

17:10 5150 WI Mentally Disabled                              2511070060
Occurred on S Oak Av. IFO BUSI PSYCHIATRIC RESD 81 YO X THINKS THERE IS A FIRE IN BLDG - RP 
WANTS HER TO BE TRANSPORTED TO HOSP
Service Class: VOIP.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

17:12 20002 VC Hit & Run                                     2511070061
Occurred on S Maag Av. GRY TK WAS PULLING OUT OF PLOT & HIT BACKSIDE OF RPS CAR//RP IS EMP 
@ BUSI & SPOKE W MANAGER WHO ADV THEY WILL ATTEMPT TO GET CAMERA FOOTAGE.  
Disposition: Report to follow.

17:21 911 Hang up                                            2511070062
Occurred on S Oak Av. RP CALLING BACK FOR ETA 
Service Class: VOIP.  Disposition: Duplicate Call.

17:30 Animal Bite                                            2511070064
Occurred on W F St. BROKE SKIN & BRUISING ON LEFT HAND.  Disposition: Pending.

17:34 415F PC  Family Disturbance                            2511070065
Occurred on Speer St. RP ADV HIS MOTHER IS HURTING HIM BY THROWING THINGS AT HIM - ADV SHE 
THREW A CANDLE HOLDER @ HIM, DECL 11-41 - RP NOT WANTING TO PRESS CHARGES -- PARTIES 
SEP, X IS IN HER RM
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Counselled & Released.

17:35 Emergency Med Srv                                      2511070066
Occurred on Stetson Dr. 73 YO MALE LOW BP & ELEV HR
Wireless E911 Call:
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

18:31 Emergency Med Srv                                      2511070067
Occurred on Laurel Av. RESD FELL AND HAS SKIN TEAR ON ANKLE
Service Class: VOIP.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

19:14 Public Assist                                          2511070068
Occurred on N 5TH Av. RP ADV HE WAS AT THE ABOVE ADDR VISITING HIS MOTHER AND WHILE HE 
WAS THERE HE GOT INTO A VERBAL ARGUMENT W HIS FATHER - NEG PHYSICAL//RP ADV FATHER 
WAS THREATENING TO MAKE FALSE REPORT OF 368 PC AND RP IS REQ TO SPK TO OFCR//RPS 
FATHER HAS SINCE LEFT THE RESID AND STD HE WAS "GOING TO CHURCH".  Disposition: Assist 
Completed.

19:18 Traffic Stop                                           2511070069
Officer initiated activity at Crane Rd/W F St, County, CA.  Disposition: Counselled & Released.

19:39 Threat Complaint                                       2511070070
Occurred on 9TH Av. SPANISH SPEAKING RP - ADV SHE RCVD INSTAGRAM MSGS AN HOUR AGO W HER 
HOME ADDR SAYING "SLEEP W YOUR EYES OPEN TONIGHT" AND TELLING RP TO GET OUT OF THE 
HOUSE W HER CHILDREN//RP UNSURE WHO IS SENDING THESE MSGS//RP IS CURR AT MOTHERS 
RESD.  Disposition: Report to follow.

19:43 10-57s Stray Animal                                    2511070071
Occurred on High St. RP ADV HE CAUGHT A STRAY KITTEN AND WILL 98 W AN OFCR AT THE ANIMAL 
SHELTER//ARRIVING IN GRY NISSAN SENTRA IN APPROX 11 MIN.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

19:55 Traffic Stop                                           2511070072
Officer initiated activity on Sierra Rd, Oakdale, CA. Disposition: Counselled & Released.

20:07 Extra Patrol                                           2511070073
Occurred on 9TH Av. Disposition: Pending.
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20:17 VERBAL ARGUMENT                                        2511070074
Occurred on Speer St. RP ADV HIS MOM IS SCREAMING AND "GOING CRAZY" BEING VERBALLY 
AGRESSIVE//IS HBD AND UNSURE OF HS//IS CURR IN LIVING ROOM
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

20:49 Traffic Stop                                           2511070075
Officer initiated activity at S 5TH Av/E J St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

20:58 911 Hang up                                            2511070076
Occurred on Speer St. RP HEARING POUNDING FROM ABV LOC//NFI NFD
Service Class: RESD.  Disposition: Report to follow.

21:01 Traffic Stop                                           2511070077
Officer initiated activity at Knox Rd/Post Rd, County, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

21:03 911 Hang up                                            2511070078
Occurred on Speer St. 911 HANG UP//UNABLE TO CB DUE TO 911 ONLY CELL
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Duplicate Call.

21:11 23152 VC Driving Under Influence                       2511070079
Occurred at S Yosemite Av/E G St. GMC SIERRA ALMOST HIT A POLE AND SWERVING ALL OVER 
RDWY//NB ON YOS
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: UTL/GOA.

21:28 Traffic Stop                                           2511070080
Officer initiated activity at Knox Rd/Post Rd, County, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

21:40 Traffic Stop                                           2511070081
Officer initiated activity at Warnerville Rd/S Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Counselled & Released.

21:43 Emergency Med Srv                                      2511070082
Occurred on California Av. HAVING CHEST PAINS HEART RATE GOING UP AND DOWN - NOT FEELING 
WELL//CARDIAC PATIENT
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

21:56 Traffic Stop                                           2511070083
Officer initiated activity on E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: UNK DISPO.

21:57 23152 VC Driving Under Influence                       2511070084
Occurred at Crane Rd/W Greger St. GRY TOYOTA SUV SWERVING ON RDWY AND ALMOST CAUSED 
MULTIPLE COLLISIONS//NB ON CRANE//RP NO LONGER HAD EYES ON VEH.  Disposition: UTL/GOA.

21:59 10-60 Audible alarm                                    2511070085
Occurred on Campolina Wy. POA ZONE 001 FRONT DOOR ALARM//NEG CONT W PREMISE//NEG RESET.  
Disposition: False Alarm.

22:28 Traffic Stop                                           2511070086
Officer initiated activity on S Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

22:30 Traffic Stop                                           2511070087
Officer initiated activity on W F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Counselled & Released.

22:49 Emergency Med Srv                                      2511070088
Occurred on W F St. RESD W CHEST PAIN STG HE THINKS HE IS HAVING A HEART ATTACK
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

22:55 Area Check                                             2511070089
Officer initiated activity on E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.
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23:11 10-38 Susp Vehicle                                     2511070090
Officer initiated activity on S Sierra Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Report to follow.

23:13 Traffic Stop                                           2511070091
Officer initiated activity at S Sierra Av/E J St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

23:47 415E PC  Noise Disturbance                             2511070092
Occurred on Crow Creek Dr. LRG PARTY WITH MUSIC AND PEOPLE BEING VERY LOUD//LOC IN THE 
BACKYARD//NEG CA JUST REQ THEY QUIET DOWN.  Disposition: Abated.

23:48 Pedestrian Contact                                     2511070093
Officer initiated activity at Silver Ridge Wy, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Report to follow.


